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I hope that this 4-page book prompts you to review all of my other books (see website above). 
Start with this book, then Book R (R is for "Reparations"), and then review Books A through G. 
64 pages total = Books H, R, A thru E, 4 pages each + Book F, 16 pages + Book G, 20 pages. 
. 
My books prove that our business executives invisibly embezzle cash from We The People. 
Read this book, and re-read it, as many times as it takes, until you understand what I'm saying. 
Due to limited space, on this page, my "Book H" explanations will be very short, and concise. 
. 
Page 2 is what Corporate America wants you to think.  Page 4 is what Page 2 should look like. 
If you know Excel, unhide the "Difference" tab to see the differences between these two pages. 
. 
In a nutshell, Corporate America embezzles cash by showing only 1/2 of the "bad debt" values. 
Pay attention to the bright yellow areas in columns G, and K.  These 2 areas MUST sum to $0. 
Since these areas MUST sum to $0, the alleged "bad debt" value, in row 10 (8), is embezzled. 
Row 10 was last used for the FY-2018-2017 audit report.  After that, they used, and hid, row 8. 
. 
Page 3 may well be my most magnificently complicatedly-simple single-page analysis ever. 
For FY-2018, at TGH, Page 3 shows all 3 of the major reports that CPA firms issue every FY. 
The income statement has thick blue borders, and the balance sheet has thick red borders. 
The Statements of Cash Flows (SCF) report (bottom center section) has thick black borders. 
. 
The key to this entire fraud, worldwide, is only two "cells" on Page 3:  Cell J10, and cell N10. 
TGH wants you to think that cell E10 stands alone, but cell E10 is REALLY cell J10 + cell N10. 
When TGH reduces revenue, for the alleged bad debt value, they're ALSO embezzling cash. 
. 
People who can stop this fraud, but who remains silent, will be on trial with the TGH criminals. 



CORRUPT ENTITY (INCLUDING SUBSIDIARIES): 1  ABOA = MINOR CELL G9 IS CELL H44 ABOA = CELL K9 IS CELL L44 COLUMN L 
FLORIDA HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER, INC (FHSC) 2 ACCRUAL FIXES -1 * VALUE IS ACCRUAL -1 * VALUE IS VALUE 
CORRUPT SUBSIDIARY (TGH):  BOOK H - PAGE 2 3 BASIS OF TO MATCH OF BALANCE FY-2018 BASIS OF OF BALANCE FY-2018 MINUS 
TAMPA GENERAL HOSPITAL  IS PER KPMG 4 ACCOUNTING FY-2018 ON SHEET AUDITED ACCOUNTING SHEET AUDITED THE 
CORRUPT CPA FIRM:  EVERY VALUE 5 ROW 44 IS FY-2019-2018 ACCOUNTS ENDING ROW 44 IS ACCOUNTS ENDING VALUE 
KPMG LLP (TAMPA FL)  IS FOR FISCAL 6 CASH ON AUDIT RECEIVABLE BALANCE CASH ON RECEIVABLE BALANCE IN 
INCOME STATEMENT (I/S) YEAR (FY) 2018 7 THE CBOA REPORT VALUE SHEET CASH THE CBOA VALUE SHEET CASH COLUMN H 
FASB ASU 2014-09 NOT ON AUDIT REPORT 8 THIS ROW WAS, AND ALWAYS IS, INVISIBLE (65,612,091) < INVISIBLE (65,612,091) (65,612,091)
NET PATIENT SERVICE REVENUE  -  ABOA 9 1,301,306,643 285,582 (144,930,153) 1,156,662,072 1,301,592,225 (144,930,153) 1,156,662,072 0
CONTRA REV - YES ON THE AUDIT REPORT 10 (65,612,091) 65,612,091 (65,612,091) (65,612,091)   ROW 10 WAS LAST USED    IN 2018-2017 65,612,091
DISPROPORTIONATE SHARE DISTRIBUTIONS 11 7,828,194 PER TGH ^ 7,828,194 7,828,194 7,828,194 0
OTHER REVENUE - THIS WAS 1 LINE ITEM 12 81,869,709 81,869,709 81,869,709 81,869,709 0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES ON THE ABOA 13 (1,311,823,360) 1,898,418 (1,309,924,942) (1,309,924,942) (1,309,924,942) 0
ONLY LINE 1 AFTER OPERATING EXPENSES 14 45,645,609 (2,184,000) 43,461,609 43,461,609 43,461,609 0
NINE OTHERS AFTER OPERATING EXPENSES 15 19,857,480 19,857,480 19,857,480 19,857,480 0
CHG IN NET ASSETS ^ PROFIT LINE ABOA 16 79,072,184 65,612,091 (210,542,244) (65,857,969) 79,072,184 (144,930,153) (65,857,969) 0

COLUMN = A B 17 E + F + G = H J + K = L N (DIFF)
 2018 ON AUDIT REPORT 2019 - 2018 BOOK H LOOKS             

LIKE BOOK B.

19  START MINOR ROW 9 CBOA END START ROW 9 CBOA END DIFFERENCE 
GREEN PROFIT LINE ^ CASH ON THE ABOA 20 S 79,072,184 65,612,091 (210,542,244) (65,857,969) 79,072,184 (144,930,153) (65,857,969) 0
DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION 21 C 64,277,637 64,277,637 64,277,637 64,277,637 0
AMORTIZATION  -  BOND ISSUE COSTS 22 F 164,530 NETTING 164,530 164,530 NETTING 164,530 0
AMORTIZATION  -  BOND PREMIUMS 23  (679,102) TO ZERO (679,102) (679,102) TO ZERO (679,102) 0
RSTRCTD CONTRIBUTIONS PRO REPARATIONS 24 C (3,330,349) CONVERTS (3,330,349) (3,330,349) CONVERTS (3,330,349) 0
UNREALIZED GAINS, NET U.S. SENATORS & 25 O (16,269,740) 2,184,000 ROW 9 TO (14,085,740) (14,085,740) ROW 9 TO (14,085,740) 0
  REALIZED GAINS, NET REPRESENTATIVES 26 N (13,198,080) THE CBOA (13,198,080) (13,198,080) THE CBOA (13,198,080) 0
LOSS ON JOINT VENTURE MUST KNOW THIS 27 V 2,217,621 2,217,621 2,217,621 2,217,621 0
BAD DEBTS - CELLS:  E28 + E31 = J31 28 E 65,612,092 (65,612,091) (1) 0 INVISIBLE 0 0
GAIN FROM PENSION CURTAILMENT 29 R (11,327,598) PER TGH ^ (11,327,598) (11,327,598) (11,327,598) 0
PENSION-RELATED CHRGS OTHER THAN... 30 T (8,564,140) (8,564,140) (8,564,140) (8,564,140) 0
CV - PATIENT ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE (AR) 31 S (83,828,721) 83,828,721 0 (18,216,629) 18,216,629 0 0
FY-2017 - COLLECTED BALANCE SHEET AR 32  0 126,713,524 126,713,524 0 126,713,524 126,713,524 0
CV - NOT ACCRUED - INVENTORIES 33 A 855,989 FY-2017 ^ 855,989 855,989 FY-2017 ^ 855,989 0
CV - NOT ACCRUED - PREPD EXP & OTHER 34 B (7,008,143) BAL SHEET (7,008,143) (7,008,143) BAL SHEET (7,008,143) 0
CV - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (AP) + AE 35 O 9,100,432 (4,817,903) VALUE IS 4,282,529 4,282,529 VALUE IS 4,282,529 0
CV - ACCRUED EXPENSES (AE) MERGED UP 36 A (4,817,903) 4,817,903 IN FY-2018 0 0 IN FY-2018 0 0
CV - EST THIRD-PARTY PAYOR SETTLMNTS 37  (22,055,927) ENDING (22,055,927) (22,055,927) ENDING (22,055,927) 0
CV - OTHER LIABILITIES  - NONCURRENT 38 T (351,147) CASH (351,147) (351,147) CASH (351,147) 0
OPERATING NET CASH - 19 LINES ABOVE 39 O 49,869,635 2,184,000 0 52,053,635 52,053,635 0 52,053,635 0
INVESTING NET CASH -  5 ITEMS TOTAL 40  (76,488,658) (2,184,000) VALUE ^ (78,672,658) (78,672,658) VALUE ^ (78,672,658) 0
FINANCING NET CASH -  3 ITEMS TOTAL 41 C (4,948,536) SHALL = $0 (4,948,536) (4,948,536) SHALL = $0 (4,948,536) 0
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS - CHANGE 42 B (31,567,559) 0 0 (31,567,559) (31,567,559) 0 (31,567,559) 0
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS - START 43 O 129,320,545 129,320,545 129,320,545 ADJ COLUMN 129,320,545 0
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS - END CBOA 44 A 97,752,986 0 0 97,752,986 97,752,986 0 97,752,986 0
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CBOA = CASH BASIS OF ACCOUNTING = CELLS H9 & L9            2018 ON AUDIT REPORT 2018 - 2017
STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS (SCF) REPORT
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CORRUPT ENTITY (INCLUDING SUBSIDIARIES): 1  ABOA = MINOR CELL G9 IS CELL H44 ALL OTHER FY-2018 
FLORIDA HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER, INC (FHSC) 2 ACCRUAL FIXES -1 * VALUE IS BALANCE BALANCE 
CORRUPT SUBSIDIARY (TGH):  BOOK H - PAGE 3 3 BASIS OF TO MATCH OF BALANCE FY-2018 SHEET SHEET (B/S) 
TAMPA GENERAL HOSPITAL  IS TGH BOOKS 4 ACCOUNTING FY-2018 ON SHEET AUDITED REVENUES EXPENSES ACCOUNTS ONLY CASH 
CORRUPT CPA FIRM:  EVERY VALUE 5 ROW 44 IS FY-2019-2018 ACCOUNTS ENDING COLUMN N COLUMN N COLUMN L AND CASH 
KPMG LLP (TAMPA FL)  IS FOR FISCAL 6 CASH ON AUDIT RECEIVABLE BALANCE NET CASH NET CASH = -1 TIMES EQUIVS 
INCOME STATEMENT (I/S) YEAR (FY) 2018 7 THE CBOA REPORT VALUE SHEET CASH INCREASES DECREASES COLUMN N (C&C-EQ) 
FASB ASU 2014-09 STARTS FY-2019-2018 8 ROW 8 USED FIRST TIME ON 2019-1028 AUDIT REPT SINCE THEN, CASH HAS BEEN EMBEZZLED INVISIBLY 
NET PATIENT SERVICE REVENUE  -  ABOA 9 1,301,306,643 285,582 (144,930,153) 1,156,662,072 (1,156,662,072) 1,156,662,072
CONTRA REV - YES ON THE AUDIT REPORT 10 (65,612,091) 65,612,091 (65,612,091) (65,612,091) 65,612,091 REDUCE REV EMBEZZLE CASH (65,612,091)
DISPROPORTIONATE SHARE DISTRIBUTIONS 11 7,828,194 PER TGH ^ 7,828,194 (7,828,194) 7,828,194
OTHER REVENUE - THIS WAS 1 LINE ITEM 12 81,869,709 81,869,709 (81,869,709) 81,869,709
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES ON THE ABOA 13 (1,311,823,360) 1,898,418 (1,309,924,942) 1,309,924,942 (1,309,924,942)
ONLY LINE 1 AFTER OPERATING EXPENSES 14 45,645,609 (2,184,000) 43,461,609 (43,461,609) 43,461,609
NINE OTHERS AFTER OPERATING EXPENSES 15 19,857,480 19,857,480 (28,912,566) 9,055,086 19,857,480
CHG IN NET ASSETS ^ PROFIT LINE ABOA 16 79,072,184 65,612,091 (210,542,244) (65,857,969) (1,253,122,059) 1,318,980,028 0 (65,857,969)

COLUMN = A B 17 E + F + G = H J + K + L = N * -1
 2018 ON AUDIT REPORT 2018 - 2017 BOOK H LOOKS             

LIKE BOOK B.

19  START MINOR ROW 9 CBOA END REVENUES EXPENSES B/S ACCTS B/S C&C-EQ 
GREEN PROFIT LINE ^ CASH ON THE ABOA 20 S 79,072,184 65,612,091 (210,542,244) (65,857,969) (1,253,122,059) 1,318,980,028 0 (65,857,969)
DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION 21 C 64,277,637 64,277,637 (64,277,637) 64,277,637
AMORTIZATION  -  BOND ISSUE COSTS 22 F 164,530 NETTING 164,530 (164,530) 164,530
AMORTIZATION  -  BOND PREMIUMS 23  (679,102) TO ZERO (679,102) 679,102 (679,102)
RSTRCTD CONTRIBUTIONS COLUMNS E TO H 24 C (3,330,349) CONVERTS (3,330,349) 3,330,349 (3,330,349)
UNREALIZED GAINS, NET ARE THE SAME 25 O (16,269,740) 2,184,000 ROW 9 TO (14,085,740) 14,085,740 (14,085,740)
  REALIZED GAINS, NET HERE AS THEY 26 N (13,198,080) THE CBOA (13,198,080) 13,198,080 (13,198,080)
LOSS ON JOINT VENTURE ARE ON PAGE 2 27 V 2,217,621 2,217,621 (2,217,621) 2,217,621
PROVISION FOR BAD DEBTS 28 E 65,612,092 (65,612,091) (1) 0 0 0
GAIN FROM PENSION CURTAILMENT 29 R (11,327,598) PER TGH ^ (11,327,598) 11,327,598 (11,327,598)
PENSION-RELATED CHRGS OTHER THAN... 30 T (8,564,140) (8,564,140) 8,564,140 (8,564,140)
CV - PATIENT ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE (AR) 31 S (83,828,721) 83,828,721 0 0 0
FY-2017 - COLLECTED BALANCE SHEET AR 32  0 126,713,524 126,713,524 (126,713,524) 126,713,524
CV - NOT ACCRUED - INVENTORIES 33 A 855,989 FY-2017 ^ 855,989 (855,989) 855,989
CV - NOT ACCRUED - PREPD EXP & OTHER 34 B (7,008,143) BAL SHEET (7,008,143) 7,008,143 (7,008,143)
CV - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (AP) + AE 35 O 9,100,432 (4,817,903) VALUE IS 4,282,529 (4,282,529) 4,282,529
CV - ACCRUED EXPENSES (AE) MERGED UP 36 A (4,817,903) 4,817,903 IN FY-2018 0 0 0
CV - EST THIRD-PARTY PAYOR SETTLMNTS 37  (22,055,927) ENDING (22,055,927) 22,055,927 (22,055,927)
CV - OTHER LIABILITIES  - NONCURRENT 38 T (351,147) CASH (351,147) 351,147 (351,147)
OPERATING NET CASH - 19 LINES ABOVE 39 O 49,869,635 2,184,000 0 52,053,635 (1,253,122,059) 1,318,980,028 (117,911,604) 52,053,635
INVESTING NET CASH -  5 ITEMS TOTAL 40  (76,488,658) (2,184,000) VALUE ^ (78,672,658) 78,672,658 (78,672,658)
FINANCING NET CASH -  3 ITEMS TOTAL 41 C (4,948,536) SHALL = $0 (4,948,536) 4,948,536 (4,948,536)
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS - CHANGE 42 B (31,567,559) 0 0 (31,567,559) (1,253,122,059) 1,318,980,028 (34,290,410) (31,567,559)
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS - START 43 O 129,320,545 129,320,545 (129,320,545) 129,320,545
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS - END CBOA 44 A 97,752,986 0 0 97,752,986 (1,253,122,059) 1,318,980,028 (163,610,955) 97,752,986

COLUMN = A B 45 E + F + G = H J + K + L = N * -1

CBOA = CASH BASIS OF ACCOUNTING = CELLS H9 & N9            2018 ON AUDIT REPORT 2018 - 2017  >  >  >
STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS (SCF) REPORT
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ACCOUNTING RULES                                 
REQUIRE EVERY                                 
TRANSACTION TO                                 

SUM TO ZERO.                                  
THE CELL E10 VALUE IS                                 

MATERIALLY MISLEADING,                                 
BECAUSE IT                                 

FAILS TO SHOW                                 
BOTH SIDES OF THE                                 

65,612,091 TRANSACTION.

SINCE CELL H10 DID NOT                 
SUM TO $0 WITH CELL H28,                 

WE KNOW,                                                    
FOR SURE,                                                   

THAT THE CELL H10 VALUE                 
WAS EMBEZZLED BY THE                 
CRIMINALS WHO RAN TGH.



CORRUPT ENTITY (INCLUDING SUBSIDIARIES): 1  ABOA = MINOR CELL G9 IS CELL H44 ABOA = CELL K9 IS CELL L44 COLUMN L 
FLORIDA HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER, INC (FHSC) 2 ACCRUAL FIXES -1 * VALUE SHOULD BE ACCRUAL -1 * VALUE SHOULD BE VALUE 
CORRUPT SUBSIDIARY (TGH):  BOOK H - PAGE 4 3 BASIS OF TO MATCH OF BALANCE FY-2018 BASIS OF OF BALANCE FY-2018 MINUS 
TAMPA GENERAL HOSPITAL  IS PER BRUNN 4 ACCOUNTING FY-2018 ON SHEET AUDITED ACCOUNTING SHEET AUDITED THE 
CORRUPT CPA FIRM:  EVERY VALUE 5 ROW 44 IS FY-2019-2018 ACCOUNTS ENDING ROW 44 IS ACCOUNTS ENDING VALUE 
KPMG LLP (TAMPA FL)  IS FOR FISCAL 6 CASH ON AUDIT RECEIVABLE BALANCE CASH ON RECEIVABLE BALANCE IN 
INCOME STATEMENT (I/S) YEAR (FY) 2018 7 THE CBOA REPORT VALUE SHEET CASH THE CBOA VALUE SHEET CASH COLUMN H 
GDR - BRUNN DID NOT EMBEZZLE REVENUE 8 65,612,091 65,612,091 65,612,091 65,612,091 0
NET PATIENT SERVICE REVENUE  -  ABOA 9 1,301,306,643 285,582 (144,930,153) 1,156,662,072 1,301,592,225 (144,930,153) 1,156,662,072 0
BDE - BRUNN ALSO DISPLAYS THIS VALUE 10 (65,612,091) (65,612,091) (65,612,091) (65,612,091) 0
DISPROPORTIONATE SHARE DISTRIBUTIONS 11 7,828,194 7,828,194 7,828,194 7,828,194 0
OTHER REVENUE - THIS WAS 1 LINE ITEM 12 81,869,709 81,869,709 81,869,709 81,869,709 0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES ON THE ABOA 13 (1,311,823,360) 1,898,418 (1,309,924,942) (1,309,924,942) (1,309,924,942) 0
ONLY LINE 1 AFTER OPERATING EXPENSES 14 45,645,609 (2,184,000) 43,461,609 43,461,609 43,461,609 0
NINE OTHERS AFTER OPERATING EXPENSES 15 19,857,480 19,857,480 19,857,480 19,857,480 0
CHG IN NET ASSETS ^ PROFIT LINE ABOA 16 144,684,275 0 (144,930,153) (245,878) 144,684,275 (144,930,153) (245,878) 0

COLUMN = A B 17 E + F + G = H J + K = L N (DIFF)
 2018 ON AUDIT REPORT 2019 - 2018 BOOK H LOOKS             

LIKE BOOK B.

19  START MINOR ROW 9 CBOA END START ROW 9 CBOA END DIFFERENCE 
GREEN PROFIT LINE ^ CASH ON THE ABOA 20 S 144,684,275 0 (144,930,153) (245,878) 144,684,275 (144,930,153) (245,878) 0
DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION 21 C 64,277,637 64,277,637 64,277,637 64,277,637 0
AMORTIZATION  -  BOND ISSUE COSTS 22 F 164,530 NETTING 164,530 164,530 NETTING 164,530 0
AMORTIZATION  -  BOND PREMIUMS 23  (679,102) TO ZERO (679,102) (679,102) TO ZERO (679,102) 0
RSTRCTD CONTRIBUTIONS GDR = GOOD DEBT 24 C (3,330,349) CONVERTS (3,330,349) (3,330,349) CONVERTS (3,330,349) 0
UNREALIZED GAINS, NET REVENUE 25 O (16,269,740) 2,184,000 ROW 9 TO (14,085,740) (14,085,740) ROW 9 TO (14,085,740) 0
  REALIZED GAINS, NET BDE = BAD DEBT 26 N (13,198,080) THE CBOA (13,198,080) (13,198,080) THE CBOA (13,198,080) 0
LOSS ON JOINT VENTURE EXPENSE 27 V 2,217,621 2,217,621 2,217,621 2,217,621 0
BAD DEBTS LINE ITEM WAS ALWAYS FRAUD 28 E NO  NO  NO NO  NO  NO NO  NO  NO NO  NO  NO 0
GAIN FROM PENSION CURTAILMENT 29 R (11,327,598) (11,327,598) (11,327,598) (11,327,598) 0
PENSION-RELATED CHRGS OTHER THAN... 30 T (8,564,140) (8,564,140) (8,564,140) (8,564,140) 0
CV - PATIENT ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE (AR) 31 S (18,216,629) 18,216,629 0 (18,216,629) 18,216,629 0 0
FY-2017 - COLLECTED BALANCE SHEET AR 32  0 126,713,524 126,713,524 0 126,713,524 126,713,524 0
CV - NOT ACCRUED - INVENTORIES 33 A 855,989 FY-2017 ^ 855,989 855,989 FY-2017 ^ 855,989 0
CV - NOT ACCRUED - PREPD EXP & OTHER 34 B (7,008,143) BAL SHEET (7,008,143) (7,008,143) BAL SHEET (7,008,143) 0
CV - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (AP) + AE 35 O 9,100,432 (4,817,903) VALUE IS 4,282,529 4,282,529 VALUE IS 4,282,529 0
CV - ACCRUED EXPENSES (AE) MERGED UP 36 A (4,817,903) 4,817,903 IN FY-2018 0 0 IN FY-2018 0 0
CV - EST THIRD-PARTY PAYOR SETTLMNTS 37  (22,055,927) ENDING (22,055,927) (22,055,927) ENDING (22,055,927) 0
CV - OTHER LIABILITIES  - NONCURRENT 38 T (351,147) CASH (351,147) (351,147) CASH (351,147) 0
OPERATING NET CASH - 19 LINES ABOVE 39 O 115,481,726 2,184,000 0 117,665,726 117,665,726 0 117,665,726 0
INVESTING NET CASH -  5 ITEMS TOTAL 40  (76,488,658) (2,184,000) VALUE ^ (78,672,658) (78,672,658) VALUE ^ (78,672,658) 0
FINANCING NET CASH -  3 ITEMS TOTAL 41 C (4,948,536) SHALL = $0 (4,948,536) (4,948,536) SHALL = $0 (4,948,536) 0
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS - CHANGE 42 B 34,044,532 0 0 34,044,532 34,044,532 0 34,044,532 0
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS - START 43 O 129,320,545 129,320,545 129,320,545 ADJ COLUMN 129,320,545 0
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS - END CBOA 44 A 163,365,077 0 0 163,365,077 163,365,077 0 163,365,077 0

COLUMN = A B 45 E + F + G = H J + K = L N (DIFF)

CBOA = CASH BASIS OF ACCOUNTING = CELLS H9 & L9
STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS (SCF) REPORT

           2018 ON AUDIT REPORT 2018 - 2017

GDR                 
& BDE                 

NATURALLY                 
SUM TO $0

GDR                 
& BDE                 

NATURALLY                 
SUM TO $0

ADJUSTMENT COLUMNS
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